## NOTICE 02.11.2017

A joint meeting of the Academic Council and IQAC will be held on 03.11.2017 at 2.30 pm. In the Conference Hall to discuss the following agenda.

All the esteemed members of the Academic Council and IQAC are hereby requested to attend the meeting in time.

Agenda : 1. NIRF 2. Misc

Countersigned by Principal, B.N.College, Dhubri. Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri.

Co-ordinator, IQAC,

B.N.College, Dhubri.



Proceedings of the meeting of Academic Council and IQAC held on 3.11.2017 at 2:30 p.m. under the chairmanship of Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal, II. N. College, Dhubri. The following resolutions are adopted in the meeting unanimously.

Signatures of the members present:

- 1. Prof. Rabindra Das
- 2. Prof. Motior Rahman

Sa

- 3. Prof. Abdullah
- 4. Dr. Shahjahan Ali
- 5. Dr. Santanu Sarma 👒
- 6. Prof. Shahidur Rahman
- 7. Prof. Tilak Chandra Das
- 8. Prof. A. M. M. Rahman
- 9. Dr. Mohan Roy

10. Dr. Soleman Ali Mondal

11. Prof. Md. Altap Hussain

12. Dr. Mousumi Das

13. Dr. Nabami Basumatary

14. Prof. Rita Bora

- 15. Dr. Mousumi Bhattacharjee
- 16. Dr. Karuna Kanta Das
- 17. Prof. Dipa Ghosh
- 18. Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta

**Resolution No. 1.** Discussed and resolved that the Students' Progression Report of the departments be submitted to the IQAC on or before 10/11/2017. All HODs are entrusted to do the needful for the early submission of the Report.

**Resolution No. 2.** The meeting further discussed and resolved that the Data related with NIRF be made ready for timely uploading of the same in website of NIRF.

rincipal N. College, Dhuhd

## Action Taken Report on the Meeting held on 03/11/2017

Resolution No.	Brief Description of the Proposal	Action Taken
1.	Students' Progression Report for the departments.	Conveyed to the departments and reports are awaited.
2.	Data for NIRF	Data collected and uploaded in the website of NIRF.

Principal B. N. College, Dhubri